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List of Participants of 125th ACAD 

 

Roll 
Participant 

Name 
Designation Contact No. Cadre 

Home 
District 

email 

101 Nipul Kanti Bala 
Osd (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01715712069 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Gopalganj nipulbala@gmail.com 

102 
Dr. Md. Selim 
Reza 

Deputy Scecretary 01775965141 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Magura 
rezadrmdselim@gmail.co
m 

103 
Md. A. Alim 
Khan 

Deputy Secretary 01711069045 
Bcs (Roads & 
Highways) 

Dinajpur alimrhd@gmail.com 

104 
Mohammad 
Khaled Rahim 

Deputy Secretary 01817747770 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Dhaka 
md_khaled_rahim@yaho
o.com 

105 Abdur Rahman 
Deputy Secretary 
(Osd) 

01710885134. 
01623847550 

Bcs (General 
Education) 

Shariatpur abdurr657@gmail.com 

106 
Md. Abdus 
Sabur 

Deputy 
Secretary(Osd, 
Mopa) 

01711-
047752, 
01971-047752 

Bcs (General 
Education) 

Satkhira asabur2013@gmail.com 

107 
Md Mizanur 
Rahman 

Deputy Secretary 01712653201 
Bcs 
(Livestock) 

Jhenaidah 
dr.mizanur71@gmail.co
m 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/


Roll 
Participant 

Name 
Designation Contact No. Cadre 

Home 
District 

email 

108 Nasrin Jahan Deputy Secretary 01776611174 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Jessore 
abunaserbony@gmail.co
m 

109 
Md Shamsul 
Alam 

Deputy Secretary 01711195435 
Bcs (Public 
Works) 

Tangail 
mamunpwd71@gmail.co
m 

110 
Mohammad 
Anamul Huq 

Deputy Secretary 01937157627 
Bcs (Customs 
& Excise) 

Comilla dsanamcus@yahoo.com 

111 
Md Mahabubul 
Murshed 

Deputy Secretary 01775122391 
Bcs 
(Taxation) 

Barisal 
mahabubul1174@gmail.c
om 

112 
Muhammad 
Abdus Salam 

Deputy Secretary 01711692817 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Jhenaidah asalam06@yahoo.com 

113 
Napal Chandra 
Karmaker 

Deputy Secretary 01911-206462 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka karmaker64@gmail.com 

114 
Md. Abdur 
Rahim 

Deputy Secretary 01712531821 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Pabna 
rahimsharmin@gmail.co
m 

115 
Dr.Mohammad 
Anwar Hossain 

Deputy Secretary 01711105589 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka anwarh1981@gmail.com 

116 Md. Atiqul Islam Deputy Secretary 01731011964 Bcs (Postal) 
Brahmanbari
a 

atiqpost.cueb@gmail.co
m 

117 Md. Fazle Elahi Deputy Secretary 01711113857 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka elahi.fazle@gmail.com 

118 
Kazi Nazimul 
Islam 

Deputy Secretary 01711888619 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Comilla 
kazi_n_islam@yahoo.co
m 
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119 
Kazi Faruk 
Ahmed 

Deputy Secretary 01711021107 
Bcs 
(Agriculture) 

Narsingdi kazifarukdae@gmail.com 

120 
Md Abdul 
Hannan 

Camp In Charge 01818523324 
Bcs 
(Cooperatives
) 

Comilla hannancoop@gmail.com 

121 
Dr. Md. 
Shafique Uddin 

Deputy Secretary 01842592808 
Bcs 
(Fisheries) 

Kurigram shafiquedof@yahoo.com 

122 
Md. Mahfuzar 
Rahman 

Deputy Secretary 
(Osd) 

01847466816 
Bcs 
(Fisheries) 

Rangpur 
m_mahfuzar_rahman@y
ahoo.com 

123 Md. Ziauddin Project Director 
+8801715026
961 

Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Thakurgaon 
ziauddinshihab@yahoo.c
om 

124 
Nasim Farhana 
Shireen 

Deputy  
Director(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01706355957 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Chittagong pushpa.gcc@gmail.com 

125 
Quazi Abdur 
Rayhan 

Deputy Secretary 01711-936427  DHAKA qarayhan@gmail.com 

126 Roksana Khan Deputy Secretary 01819447695 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Pirojpur 
roksanakhan@yahoo.co
m 

127 
Md Golam 
Mostafa Sarkar 

Wing Commander 01711962641  MYMENSING
H 

mostafa.sarkar@gmail.co
m 

128 Md Haidar Ali 
Osd(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01726774841 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Mymensingh mhali1469@gmail.com 
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129 
Fahmida Hoque 
Khan 

Deputy Secretary 01748293410 
Bcs (Roads & 
Highways) 

Mymensingh 
fahmidahoquekhan@gm
ail.com 

130 
Md. Farhad 
Hossain 

Deputy Secretary 01712404354 
Bcs 
(Agriculture) 

Dhaka 
farhaduao1973@yahoo.c
om 

131 
Dr. Chitralekha 
Nazneen 

Deputy Director 01709-988570 
Bcs 
(Administrati
on) 

Rajshahi 
ddlgchapainawabganj630
0@gmail.com 

132 
A B M Mahbub 
Hossain 

Deputy Secretary 01751919881 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Barisal 
hmahbub7194@yahoo.c
om 

133 
Jagadish 
Chandra Sarker 

Director(Ds),  
Information 
Commission 

01550151275 
Bcs 
(Telecommun
ications) 

Nilphamari 
Zila 

jcsarker94@gmail.com 

 


